OP \$90.00 3463094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smartbox Moving & Storage LLC		03/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRVA Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	5001 U.S. Highway 30 West
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46818
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3463094	SMARTBOX
Registration Number:	2864385	SMARTBOX A B
Registration Number:	3463097	SMARTBOX AB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604293135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 260/429-2755

Email: janine.rudolph@sirva.com

Correspondent Name: Janine E. Rudolph

Address Line 1: 5001 U.S. Highway 30 West Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janine E. Rudolph
SIGNATURE:	/Janine E. Rudolph/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Smartbox 1#page1.tif source=Smartbox 1#page2.tif source=Smartbox 1#page3.tif source=Smartbox 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

900289147 REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement (hereinafter, the "Agreement") entered into between, among others, the parties hereto, SMARTBOX Moving & Storage LLC ("SMARTBOX") in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, grants, sells, transfers and delivers to SIRVA Acquisition, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth and described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, along with any valid and subsisting trademarks and trademark applications of SMARTBOX that are not shown on Exhibit "A", in each case together with the goodwill of the business symbolized such trademarks and trademark applications.

SIRVA Acquisition, Inc. hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks, subject to all terms and conditions of such Assignment of Trademarks and the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Assignment of Trademarks and the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall prevail.

[Signatures Follow]

Exhibit G-1-2

This Assignment of Trademarks is made on and effective as of March 🔑 , 2014.

SMARTBOX MOVING & STORAGE LLC

By: Name: Bryan Bostic Title: Manager

STATE OF VIRGINIA

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this Lag day of YMLA, 2014, personally appeared Bryan Bostic, on behalf of SMARTBOX Moving & Storage LLC, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment. In witness whereof, I have subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

My Commission Expires: September 39 2018

My County of Residence: Chasterfield

Aggistration # 221092

2

Accepted and agreed:			
SIRVA ACQUISITION, INC	קרי טייה		
By: <u>JUJU</u> Name: David P. Chameli Title: Secretary			
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:		
Before me, the undersigned, March 2014, personally appeacknowledged the execution and affixed my official seal.	ared David P. Chame	li on behalf of SIRV/	Acquisition, Inc., and
		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: <u>Ze</u> My County of Residence:	Pullege	No.22 My	HEIDI SOUTHERN OFFICIAL SEAL TY Public State of Windows Commission Expires March 28, 2014

EXHIBIT "A"

SMARTBOX (CI 35 & 39) SMARTBOX & Design (CI 39) SMARTBOX & Design (CI 35 & 39)

Registration 3,463,094 Registration 2,864,385 Registration 3,463,097

Exhibit G-1-5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 05/14/2014